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Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD
is here to help you
get to your car safely.
If you need an escort
call us at

(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.
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Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
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CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM RM 153
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
» SSBRM 101
» Appointments & Questions

PRECAUTIONS

3 fires L\'..\
vhile using firewol

TAKE NECE?SARV

-~ clathing v
~T wear loose clothing {ry grass
. O N(.)r weat v g OF NEAl Qary 2 vet anc

5 Never light fird oy wav from brush, leaves and
S am hom ] keep awdy 7"
118) )

e ana
ble substances

(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

¢ Point fireworks away
SBCCD Palice is available o

24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491
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For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sheced.org/police
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MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in lLuave have
concert with the Board of Trustees, is e Always Nav

commitled lo providing a safe and L1 e iniured
secure learning and working o |f achildis INu® :
environment for all studenls and If an eye injury of curs

employees. This will be

accomplished through a cooperative *
and coordinated effort involving all
departments and the SBCCD
employees, law enforcement agencies
and the community.
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IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
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6/1/19 No Incidents to Report 6/1/19
6/2/19 No Incidents to Report 6/2/19
6/3/19 Vehicle Check Lot L 6/3/19 5:00pm Necessary Action Taken
6/4/19 No Incidents to Report 6/4/19
6/5/19 Medical Aid Lot D 6/5/19 10:58am Necessary Action Taken
6/6/19 Grand Theft Auto Sand Canyon 6/6/19 12:05am gsésl.oizirrlfeﬁ?other
6/7/19 Vehicle Check PAC 6/7/19 4:23am Necessary Action Taken
6/8/19 No Incidents to Report 6/8/19
6/9/19 No Incidents to Report 6/9/19
6/10/19 No Incidents to Report 6/10/19
6/11/19 Traffic Stop Lot I 6/11/19 10:11am Subject Advised
6/11/19 Vehicle Check Lot L 6/11/19 12:00pm Necessary Action Taken
6/12/19 No Incidents to Report 6/12/19
19-0530 6/13/19 Drunk In Public CCR 6/13/19 5:23pm Subject Arrested
6/14/19 No Incidents to Report 6/14/19
6/15/19 No Incidents to Report 6/15/19
6/16/19 No Incidents to Report 6/16/19
6/17/19 No Incidents to Report 6/17/19
6/18/19 Trespassing Lot C 6/18/19 8:02am Subject Advised
6/19/19 Welfare Check Lot D 6/19/19 10:47am Necessary Action Taken
19-0541 6/19/19 Incident CCR 6/19/19 11:06am Report Taken
6/19/19 Vehicle Check Lot J 6/19/19 9:46am Necessary Action Taken
6/20/19 No Incidents to Report 6/20/19
6/21/19 No Incidents to Report 6/21/19
19-0547 6/22/19 Pedestrian Check Lot C 6/22/19 3:53am Subject Arrested
6/22/19 Vehicle Check Lot E 6/22/19 10:08pm Necessary Action Taken
6/23/19 No Incidents to Report 6/23/19
6/24/19 No Incidents to Report 6/24/19
6/25/19 No Incidents to Report 6/25/19
6/26/19 No Incidents to Report 6/26/19
6/27/19 No Incidents to Report 6/27/19
6/28/19 No Incidents to Report 6/28/19
6/29/19 No Incidents to Report 6/29/19

6/30/19 No Incidents to Report 6/30/19
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6/1/19 No Incidents to Report 6/1/19
6/2/19 No Incidents to Report 6/2/19
6/3/19 No Incidents to Report 6/3/19
6/4/19 No Incidents to Report 6/4/19
6/5/19 No Incidents to Report 6/5/19
6/6/19 No Incidents to Report 6/6/19
6/7/19 No Incidents to Report 6/7/19
6/8/19 No Incidents to Report 6/8/19
6/9/19 No Incidents to Report 6/9/19
6/10/19 No Incidents to Report 6/10/19
6/11/19 Suspicious Vehicle EDCT 6/11/19 3:57am Unable to Locate
19-0523 6/11/19 Pedestrian Check 8th Street 6/11/19 1:42pm Subject Arrested
6/12/19 No Incidents to Report 6/12/19
6/13/19 No Incidents to Report 6/13/19
6/14/19 No Incidents to Report 6/14/19
6/15/19 No Incidents to Report 6/15/19
6/16/19 No Incidents to Report 6/16/19
6/17/19 No Incidents to Report 6/17/19
6/18/19 No Incidents to Report 6/18/19
6/19/19 No Incidents to Report 6/19/19
6/20/19 No Incidents to Report 6/20/19
6/21/19 No Incidents to Report 6/21/19
6/22/19 No Incidents to Report 6/22/19
6/23/19 No Incidents to Report 6/23/19
6/24/19 No Incidents to Report 6/24/19
6/25/19 No Incidents to Report 6/25/19
6/26/19 No Incidents to Report 6/26/19
6/27/19 No Incidents to Report 6/27/19
6/28/19 No Incidents to Report 6/28/19
6/29/19 No Incidents to Report 6/29/19

6/30/19 No Incidents to Report 6/30/19



Case #

19-0502

19-0504

19-0506

19-0508

19-0510

19-0513
19-0515
19-0516

19-0517

19-0518

19-0524

Reported
6/1/19
6/2/19
6/3/19
6/3/19
6/3/19
6/4/19
6/4/19
6/5/19
6/5/19
6/5/19

6/5/19
6/5/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/7/19
6/8/19
6/9/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/11/19
6/11/19
6/11/19
6/11/19
6/12/19
6/12/19
6/12/19

Criminal Offense/

Calls for Service
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
Vandalism

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check
Vandalism
Vandalism
Vandalism

Medical Aid
Incident

Indecent Exposure
Robbery

Health and Safety
Medical Aid

Petty Theft
Vandalism

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check
Medical Aid

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop

Assisting Another Department

Vandalism
Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

SBVC

Location

Lot 1

Physical Science

Lot 5
Lot 5
Lot 11
HLS
Gym
Art

lot 8

Lot 8

Business

Lot 11

Campus Center
Campus Center
Physical Science
Lot 9

Transportation

Campus Center

Lot 11

Lot 8

Lot 3

Mt. Vernon
Lot 4

Lot 5

Mt. Vernon
Station
Physical Science
Lot 1

Mt. Vernon

Lot 9

Date(s)
6/1/19
6/2/19
6/3/19
6/3/19
6/3/19
6/4/19
6/4/19
6/5/19
6/5/19
6/5/19

6/5/19
6/5/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/6/19
6/7/19
6/8/19
6/9/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/10/19
6/11/19
6/11/19
6/11/19
6/11/19
6/12/19
6/12/19
6/12/19

Time(s) Disposition

2:0lam Necessary Action Taken

6:25pm Report Taken

6:56pm Necessary Action Taken
7:21pm Citation Issued

1:44pm Report Taken

6:40pm Report Taken

1:04am Report Taken

10:57am Report Taken
12:21pm Unable To Locate

5:34pm Subject Advised
8:44pm Gone On Arrival
11:40am Unable To Locate
3:46pm Report Taken
4:13pm Report Taken
6:06pm Report Taken
7:22pm Subject Advised

7:39pm Necessary Action Taken

12:46am Subject Arrested

7:20am Necessary Action Taken
7:29am Report Taken

10:01am Necessary Action Taken
1:35am Subject Advised
1:54am Necessary Action Taken
9:35am Necessary Action Taken
12:40pm Subject Advised
2:04pm Necessary Action Taken
6:46pm Report Taken

9:07am Subject Advised
10:34am Subject Advised
10:55am Subject Advised



Case # Reported

19-0526 6/12/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/14/19
6/15/19
6/15/19
6/16/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
19-0533 6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
19-0538 6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/19/19
6/19/19

19-0543 6/19/19

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Vandalism

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Odor
Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Stop

Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report

Assisting Another Department

Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Petty Theft
Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop

Vandalism

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Circumstance

Medical Aid

SBVC

Location
Physical Science
Lot 1
Lot 2
Lot 5
Admin
Liberal Arts
Grant St
Grant St

Lot 8

Mt. Vernon

Lot 8

Grant Ave
Grant Ave
Liberal Arts
Lot 6

Lot 6

Lot 8

Lot 8

North Hall

Lot 11
Esperanza

Mt. Vernon
Maintenance
Lot 11

Lot 9

Lot 10
Esperanza
Physical Science

Liberal Arts

Date(s)
6/12/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/13/19
6/14/19
6/15/19
6/15/19
6/16/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/17/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/18/19
6/19/19
6/19/19

6/19/19

Time(s)

Disposition

12:00pm Report Taken

8:59am
9:46am
1:12pm
3:25pm
3:49pm
7:40am

S:51pm

Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Subject Advised

11:51pm Necessary Action Taken

1:26am

8:59am

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

11:46am Subject Advised

1:13pm
1:45pm
6:28pm
6:36pm
6:44pm

6:49pm

Citation Issued
Report Taken

Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

12:41am Unable To Locate

6:20am

9:34am
9:57am
1:02pm
8:21pm
8:30pm
8:37pm
8:30am
4:41pm

4:46pm

Unable To Locate
Citation Issued

Subject Advised

Report Taken

Subject Advised
Citation Issued

Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Unable To Locate

Report Taken



SBVC

6/19/19
6/20/19
6/20/19
6/20/19
19-0546 6/20/19
6/21/19
6/22/19
6/23/19
6/24/19
6/24/19
6/25/19
6/25/19
6/25/19

19-0548

19-0549 6/25/19
6/26/19
6/26/19
19-0551 6/27/19
6/27/19
6/28/19
6/29/19

6/30/19

Vandalism

Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Trespassing

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Pedestrian Check
Vehicle Check
Traffic Hazard
Hit and Run
Vehicle Check

Grand Theft Auto
Incident

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Stop

No Incidents to Report

Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report

Gym
Esperanza
Mt. Vernon

Grant
Warehouse

Auditorium

CSB
Lot 5
Grant
Lot 11
Lot 3

Applied Tech

Gym
10 EB
Esperanza

Grant Ave

North Hall

6/19/19
6/20/19
6/20/19
6/20/19
6/20/19
6/21/19
6/22/19
6/23/19
6/24/19
6/24/19
6/25/19
6/25/19
6/25/19
6/25/19
6/26/19
6/26/19
6/27/19
6/27/19
6/28/19
6/19/19

6/30/19

9:47pm

Unable To Locate

11:50am Citation Issued

12:48pm Subject Advised

4:04pm

6:41pm

Citation Issued

Subject Arrested

12:41pm Subject Advised

12:30am Subject Advised

6:01pm
7:0lam

Subject Advised

Necessary Action Taken

12:10pm Citation Issued

5:55pm
8:20pm
2:43pm
3:14pm
2:32pm

S:13pm

8:53pm

Subject Advised
Report Taken

Subject Advised
Subject Advised

Citation Issued

Subject Advised

Necessary Action Taken





